
SATURDAY, 4TH NOVEMBER 2023

08:00 REGISTRATION

08:35

08:45

09:00

09:15
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09:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

11:45

10:45

12:00

11:00

12:15

11:15

11:30

Welcome & Introduction to MEPOS 2023

Genetics and DDH

Treatment algorithm in DDH patients before walking age

Failed Closed reduction of DDH. How to proceed next?

Lower and upper age limits for DDH surgery

Complicated DDH patient. How to manage these patients?

Questions for Speakers

COFFEE & TRADE STANDS

Causes of redislocation of DDH patients. What to do next?

What not to do in DDH surgery

Proximal femur derotation osteotomy in DDH surgery. 
Required or not?

Questions for Speakers

DDH in Saudi Arabia: strategic challenges to
 provide better care

LUNCH & TRADE STANDS

How we managed DDH patients in Kurdistan Iraq during 
the siege and war

Management of difficult acetabular problems in 
DDH patients

Talal Ibrahim

Khalid Khoshhal

Muharram Yazici

Fahad Alhuzaimi

Mamoun Kremli

Abdulmonem Alsiddiky

Yasser Alkhalife

Mohammad El Sobky

Farhan Ali

Thamer Alhussainan

Las Hwaizi

Mamoun Kremli

CONFERENCE HILTON DOHA

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha

 DDH 1 SESSION                                                           Session Moderators: Ali Al Dossari/Farhan Ali

 DDH 2 SESSION                                                     Session Moderators: Marc Sinclair/Ayman Jawadi



SATURDAY, 4TH NOVEMBER 2023

13 :45 Tips and tricks for pelvic osteotomies and hip 
salvage surgery

14:00

14:15

14:30

14:45

15:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

19:30    

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:30

Spinopelvic deformity in cerebral palsy: Which 
should be done first?

Cerebral palsy hip surveillance: North American 
Perspective

Questions for Speakers

COFFEE & TRADE STANDS

Classification of SCFE. Are the clinical classifications 
systems reliable?

In-situ hip pinning of SCFE. What are the limits?

The modified Dunn procedure for the treatment of 
SCFE: A demanding operation

The importance of time in SCFE surgery

Bernese treatment algorithm for SCFE

GALA Dinner 

Questions for Speakers

Pediatric Orthopaedic Surgery Charity Work

Close

MEPOS AGM

Muharram Yazici

Benjamin Shore

Kai Ziebarth

Sattar Alshryda

Kai Ziebarth

Ibrar Majid

Kai Ziebarth

Yasser Sabouni

CONFERENCE HILTON DOHA

Benjamin Shore

 CEREBRAL PALSY SESSION                         Session Moderators: Michael Uglow/Simone Battibugli
 

 SLIPPED CAPITAL FEMORAL EPIPHYSIS SESSION     Session Moderators: Gamal Hosny/Saleh AlSaifi

13:15

13:30

Preventive hip surgery in cerebral palsy to improve 
outcome and HRQOL

Management of cerebral palsy dislocations: When, 
whom and how? 

Benjamin Shore

Muharram Yazici

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha



SUNDAY, 5TH NOVEMBER 2023

08:30 MEPOS 2024 Ali Al Dossari

08:35

08:50

09:05

09:20

09:35

09:50

10:05

10:12

10:19

10:55

10:26

11:10

10:33

10:40

10:47

Orthopaedic Surgery Registries

Setting up Orthopaedic Registries in the region

Artificial Intelligence in Medicine

Artificial Intelligence in Surgery

In-house 3D printing to plan pediatric orthopaedic surgery

Questions for Speakers

Short term outcome of treatment with percutaneous 
cross K wires in pediatric distal humerus metaphyseal

diaphyseal junction fractures
Intraoperative 3D fluoroscopy during open reduction for 
DDH: An effective alternative to post-operative CT/MRI

Early patient outcome of the modified Dunn procedure for 
slipped capital femoral epiphysis in Qatar

COFFEE & TRADE STANDS

Accelerated Ponseti method: Is it reliable? A systematic
 review

Factors leading to the failure of treatment in 
congenital talipes equinovarus using the Ponseti method 

requiring surgical correction

Calcaneal pitch - A surrogate marker for correction of 
hindfoot equinus in relapsing clubfoot

Evaluation of our screening program for developmental 
dysplasia of the hip

Avascular necrosis of the acetabulum fragment after 
Dega osteotomy. A Perthes like appearance

Benjamin Shore

Talal Ibrahim/Stephanie 
Dilling

Arfan Ahmed

Mitchell Stotland

Zafar Iqbal

Shahzad Qureshi

Amna Baljoun

Ali AlAbbas

Zainab Al Eid

Halah Alshabraqi

Abdul Ahad

Burair Al-Asadi

Edilson Forlin

CONFERENCE HILTON DOHA
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 RESEARCH SESSION                                        Session Moderators: Abdelsalam Hegazy/Ibrar Majid
  

 FREE PAPERS SESSION                              Session Moderators: Muharram Yazici/Khalid Khoshhal

 FREE PAPERS SESSION                                 Session Moderators: Mamoun Kremli/Iftikhar Mukhtar
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11:38 Tibial hemimelia management by acute fibular transfer

11:45

11:52

12:00

12:15

13:15

13:25

13:35

13:45

13:55

14:05

14:15

14:35

14:50

Angular deformities of lower limbs in the pediatric age
 group

Utilizing the fibula as an orthopaedic solution - our ex-
perience in treating benign and tumour-like conditions in 

children

JMSR/JPOB AND MEPOS

LUNCH & TRADE STANDS

Polytrauma in pediatric patients

Compartment syndrome in pediatric patients

Femoral neck fractures in children

Flexible intramedullary nailing for femur fractures  - What
 is the age limit?

Femoral shaft fractures in adolescent patients

Distal femur physeal fractures

Complications of proximal and distal femur fractures

Questions for Speakers

COFFEE & TRADE STANDS

Mohammed Elbadri

Muhammad Muzzammil

Khalid Khoshhal/Gamal 
Hosny

Ziad Al Anazi

Christiana Savvidou

Ayman Jawadi

Michael Uglow

Mubashir Wani

Iftikhar Mukhtar

Gamal Hosny

CONFERENCE HILTON DOHA

Sameh Alsafty

 TRAUMA SESSION                                             Session Moderators: Christiana Savvidou/Las Hwaizi
  

11:24

11:31

International Hip Dysplasia Institute classification of DDH

Lateral column lengthening with rectangular fibular graft

Jagar Doski

Mohamed Hussein

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha

 CASE DISCUSSION SESSION                    Session Moderators: Michael Uglow/Thamer Alhussainan

11:17 Difficulties in maintenance of clubfoot abduction brace 
and solutions

Iftikhar Memon



15:15    Case Discussion 1 Presenter 1

SUNDAY, 5TH NOVEMBER 2023

16:00 Case Discussion 4

16:05 Close

CONFERENCE HILTON DOHA

Presenter 4

15:30

15:45

Case Discussion 2

Case Discussion 3

Presenter 2

Presenter 3

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha


