

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha



SATURDAY, 4TH NOVEMBER 2023

CONFERENCE		HILTON DOHA
08:00	REGISTRATION	
DDH 1 SESSION	Session Moderators: A	li Al Dossari/Farhan Ali
08:35	Welcome & Introduction to MEPOS 2023	Talal Ibrahim
08:45	Genetics and DDH	Khalid Khoshhal
09:00	Treatment algorithm in DDH patients before walking age	Muharram Yazici
09:15	Failed Closed reduction of DDH. How to proceed next?	Fahad Alhuzaimi
09:30	Lower and upper age limits for DDH surgery	Mamoun Kremli
09:45	Complicated DDH patient. How to manage these patients?	Abdulmonem Alsiddiky
10:00	Questions for Speakers	
10:15	COFFEE & TRADE STANDS	
DDH 2 SESSION	Session Moderators: Marc	Sinclair/Ayman Jawadi
10:30	Causes of redislocation of DDH patients. What to do next?	Yasser Alkhalife
10:45	Proximal femur derotation osteotomy in DDH surgery. Required or not?	Farhan Ali
11:00	DDH in Saudi Arabia: strategic challenges to provide better care	Thamer Alhussainan
11:15	How we managed DDH patients in Kurdistan Iraq during the siege and war	Las Hwaizi
11:30	Management of difficult acetabular problems in DDH patients	Mamoun Kremli
11:45	What not to do in DDH surgery	Mohammad El Sobky
12:00	Questions for Speakers	
12:15	LUNCH & TRADE STANDS	

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha





SATURDAY, 4TH NOVEMBER 2023

CONFERENCE

HILTON DOHA

CEREBRAL PALSY SE	ESSION Session Moderators: Mi	chael Uglow/Simone Battibugli
13:15	Preventive hip surgery in cerebral palsy to impr outcome and HRQOL	ove Benjamin Shore
13:30	Management of cerebral palsy dislocations: Wh whom and how?	nen, Muharram Yazici
13 :45	Tips and tricks for pelvic osteotomies and hip salvage surgery	p Benjamin Shore
14:00	Spinopelvic deformity in cerebral palsy: Whic should be done first?	h Muharram Yazici
14:15	Cerebral palsy hip surveillance: North America Perspective	an Benjamin Shore
14:30	Questions for Speakers	
14:45	COFFEE & TRADE STANDS	
SLIPPED CAPITAL FEM	ORAL EPIPHYSIS SESSION Session Moderat	tors: Gamal Hosny/Saleh AlSaifi
15:15	Classification of SCFE. Are the clinical classifica systems reliable?	tions Kai Ziebarth
15:30	In-situ hip pinning of SCFE. What are the limit	s? Sattar Alshryda
15:45	The modified Dunn procedure for the treatmen SCFE: A demanding operation	t of Kai Ziebarth
16:00	The importance of time in SCFE surgery	Ibrar Majid
16:15	Bernese treatment algorithm for SCFE	Kai Ziebarth
16:30	Questions for Speakers	
16:45	Pediatric Orthopaedic Surgery Charity Work	Yasser Sabouni
17:00	Close	
17:30	MEPOS AGM	
19:30	GALA Dinner	

ciety La J

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha



SUNDAY, 5TH NOVEMBER 2023

CONFERENCE		HILTON DOHA
08:30	MEPOS 2024	Ali Al Dossari
RESEARCH SESSION	Session Moderators: Abdels	alam Hegazy/Ibrar Majid
08:35	Orthopaedic Surgery Registries	Benjamin Shore
08:50	Setting up Orthopaedic Registries in the region	Talal Ibrahim/Stephanie Dilling
09:05	Artificial Intelligence in Medicine	Arfan Ahmed
09:20	Artificial Intelligence in Surgery	Mitchell Stotland
09:35	In-house 3D printing to plan pediatric orthopaedic surgery	Zafar Iqbal
09:50	Questions for Speakers	
FREE PAPERS SESSI	ON Session Moderators: Muharram	Yazici/Khalid Khoshhal
10:05	Short term outcome of treatment with percutaneous cross K wires in pediatric distal humerus metaphyseal diaphyseal junction fractures	Shahzad Qureshi
10:12	Intraoperative 3D fluoroscopy during open reduction for DDH: An effective alternative to post-operative CT/MRI	Amna Baljoun
10:19	Early patient outcome of the modified Dunn procedure for slipped capital femoral epiphysis in Qatar	Ali AlAbbas
10:26	Accelerated Ponseti method: Is it reliable? A systematic review	Zainab Al Eid
10:33	Calcaneal pitch - A surrogate marker for correction of hindfoot equinus in relapsing clubfoot	Abdul Ahad
10:40	Evaluation of our screening program for developmental dysplasia of the hip	Burair Al-Asadi
10:47	Avascular necrosis of the acetabulum fragment after Dega osteotomy. A Perthes like appearance	Edilson Forlin
10:55	COFFEE & TRADE STANDS	
FREE PAPERS SESSION Session Moderators: Mamoun Kremli/Iftikhar Mukhtar		
11:10	Factors leading to the failure of treatment in congenital talipes equinovarus using the Ponseti method requiring surgical correction	Halah Alshabraqi

4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha



SUNDAY, 5TH NOVEMBER 2023

	HILTON DOHA
Difficulties in maintenance of clubfoot abduction brace and solutions	Iftikhar Memon
International Hip Dysplasia Institute classification of DDH	Jagar Doski
Lateral column lengthening with rectangular fibular graft	Mohamed Hussein
Tibial hemimelia management by acute fibular transfer	Sameh Alsafty
Angular deformities of lower limbs in the pediatric age group	Mohammed Elbadri
Utilizing the fibula as an orthopaedic solution - our ex- perience in treating benign and tumour-like conditions in children	Muhammad Muzzammil
JMSR/JPOB AND MEPOS	Khalid Khoshhal/Gamal Hosny
LUNCH & TRADE STANDS	
Session Moderators: Christia	ana Savvidou/Las Hwaizi
Polytrauma in pediatric patients	Ziad Al Anazi
Compartment syndrome in pediatric patients	Christiana Savvidou
Femoral neck fractures in children	Ayman Jawadi
Flexible intramedullary nailing for femur fractures - What is the age limit?	Michael Uglow
Femoral shaft fractures in adolescent patients	Mubashir Wani
Distal femur physeal fractures	lftikhar Mukhtar
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lftikhar Mukhtar Gamal Hosny
Distal femur physeal fractures	
	and solutions International Hip Dysplasia Institute classification of DDH Lateral column lengthening with rectangular fibular graft Tibial hemimelia management by acute fibular transfer Angular deformities of lower limbs in the pediatric age group Utilizing the fibula as an orthopaedic solution - our ex- perience in treating benign and tumour-like conditions in children JMSR/JPOB AND MEPOS LUNCH & TRADE STANDS Compartment syndrome in pediatric patients Femoral neck fractures in children Flexible intramedullary nailing for femur fractures - What is the age limit?



4-5 November 2023 | Hilton Doha



SUNDAY, 5TH NOVEMBER 2023

CONFERENCE		HILTON DOHA
15:15	Case Discussion 1	Presenter 1
15:30	Case Discussion 2	Presenter 2
15:45	Case Discussion 3	Presenter 3
16:00	Case Discussion 4	Presenter 4
16:05	Close	